



TAMILNADU STEEL TUBES LIMITED

MFRS. & EXPORTERS OF : MS & GI, SQUARE & RECTANGLE STEEL PIPES

REGD. OFF : 1st Floor, No.22, Wheat Croft Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600 034.

PHONE : 044 2855 5653, Web : www.tntpipes.com CIN : L27110TN1979PLC007887

E-MAIL : purchase@tntpipes.com / sales@tntpipes.com / contact@tntpipes.com / share@tntpipes.com

TNT/2025-26/

17.11.2025

B S E Limited

Dept. of Corporate Services

P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,

Fort, **MUMBAI – 400 001**

Dear Sirs,

**Sub: Submission of News Paper Publication – Financial Results QE 30.09.2025
Board Meeting held on 14.11.2025**

Ref: Tamilnadu Steel Tubes Ltd. - Scrip Code: 513540 -

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015, we have published the Un-audited Financial Results for the QE 30.09.25 in News Papers, viz. Makkal Kural (Tamil) and in Trinity Mirror (English) and copies of newspaper clippings are attached for your perusal. Please take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,
for TAMILNADU STEEL TUBES LTD.

K SURESH

COMPANY SECRETARY CUM COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Encl:..



தமிழ்நாடு ஸ்டீல் டியூப்ஸ் லிமிடெட்

பதிவு அலுவலகம்: எண்.22, 1வது தளம், வீட்கிராஃப்ட் சாலை, நங்கும்பாக்கம், சென்னை 600 034

30-09-2025 அன்று முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் அரையாண்டுகளான தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத நிதி முடிவுகளின் அறிக்கை

பகுதி II 30.09.2025 அன்று சொத்துக்கள் மற்றும் பொறுப்புகளின் தனியான அறிக்கை

விவரங்கள்	30 செப். 2025 முடிந்த 3 மாதங்கள் தணிக்கை செய்யபாது	30 ஜூன் 2025 முடிந்த 3 மாதங்கள் தணிக்கை செய்யபாது	30 செப். 2024 முடிந்த இரண்டாம் மாதங்கள் தணிக்கை செய்யபாது	30 செப். 2025 முடிந்த 6 மாதங்கள் தணிக்கை செய்யபாது	30 செப். 2024 முடிந்த 6 மாதங்கள் தணிக்கை செய்யபாது	31 மார்ச் 2025 முடிந்த ஆண்டு தணிக்கை யானது
1 செவ்வப்பொருள் மூலம் வருமானம்						
(அ) செவ்வப்பொருள்களிலிருந்து நிகர விற்பனை/வருமானம்	2,213.89	2,508.60	1,645.38	4,722.49	3,740.37	7,385.80
(பி) இதர வருமானம்	2.12	4.97	5.97	7.09	7.74	16.50
செவ்வப்பொருள் மூலம் மொத்த வருமானம் நிகரம்	2,216.01	2,513.57	1,651.35	4,729.58	3,748.11	7,402.31
2 செலவுகள்						
a. கச்சாப் பொருள் உபயோகம்	1,944.27	2,382.11	1,475.83	4,326.38	3,388.80	6,771.00
b. வர்த்தகத்தில் பங்கு கொள்முதல்						
c. முடிக்கப்பட்ட பொருட்களில் மாறுதல்கள், நடைபெற்று வரும் பணிகள் மற்றும் வர்த்தக இருப்பு	(11.99)	(128.56)	(28.46)	(140.55)	(68.19)	(216.48)
d. ஊழியர் நல செலவுகள்	136.61	124.44	105.38	261.06	214.74	426.49
e. தேயமானம் மற்றும் அமர்ச்சுமேஷன் செலவுகள்	11.73	10.89	7.08	22.61	14.12	34.42
f. நிதி செலவுகள்	16.98	19.23	11.97	36.20	29.35	64.39
g. இதர செலவுகள்	104.08	100.10	73.56	204.18	153.21	309.88
மொத்த செலவுகள்	2,201.67	2,508.21	1,645.36	4,709.89	3,732.02	7,389.69
3 வரிக்கு முன் லாபம் (1- 2)	14.34	5.35	6.00	19.69	16.09	12.62
4 வரி செலவுகள்						
வரி முத்தைய ஆண்டுகள்						
நடப்பு வரி						
ஒத்திவைக்கப்பட்ட வரி	(9.55)	(0.37)	(2.86)	(9.92)	(3.09)	(2.65)
மொத்த வரி செலவுகள் (நிகரம்)	(9.55)	(0.37)	(2.86)	(9.92)	(3.09)	(2.65)
5 வரிக்கு பின் லாபம்	4.79	4.98	3.13	9.77	13.00	9.96
6 இதர விரிவான வருமானம்						
A (i) மறுவகைப்படுத்தப்படாத அபிவிருத்தி லாபம் மற்றும் நஷ்டம்						(7.82)
(ii) வருமான வரி சம்பந்தமான அபிவிருத்தி லாபம் அல்லது நஷ்டத்தில் மறுவகைப்படுத்தப்படவில்லை						
B (i) மறுவகைப்படுத்தப்பட்ட அபிவிருத்தி லாபம் மற்றும் நஷ்டம்						
(ii) வருமான வரி சம்பந்தமான அபிவிருத்தி லாபம் அல்லது நஷ்டத்தில் மறுவகைப்படுத்தப்பட்டது						
ஆண்டு/காலத்திற்கான மொத்த விரிவான வருமானம் (காலத்திற்கான லாபம் மற்றும் இதர விரிவான வருமானம் உள்ளடங்கியது)						(7.82)
7 ஆண்டு/காலத்திற்கான மொத்த விரிவான வருமானம் (காலத்திற்கான லாபம் மற்றும் இதர விரிவான வருமானம் உள்ளடங்கியது)	4.79	4.98	3.13	9.77	13.00	2.14
8 செலுத்தப்பட்ட சமங்கு மூலதனம் (முக மதிப்பு பங்கு ஒன்று ரூ. 10/-)	512.48	512.48	512.48	512.48	512.48	512.48
9 மறுமதிப்பீடு ரிசர்வுகள் நீங்கலாக ரிசர்வுகள் கட்டத் தக்கவைக்கப்பட்டு பேலன்ஷீட்டில் உள்ளபடி						
10 ஒரு பங்கு சம்பந்தமில்லாத (ஒன்று ரூ. 10/-) (வருடாந்திரமல்ல)						
a. அடிப்படை	0.09	0.10	0.06	0.19	0.25	0.19
b. டைலாட்டட்	0.09	0.10	0.06	0.19	0.25	0.19

நிதி முடிவுகளுக்கான உடன் குறிப்புகளைப் பார்க்கவும்

- குறிப்பு:
- மேற்கண்ட முடிவுகள் தணிக்கைக் குழுவால் மதிப்பாய்வு செய்யப்பட்டு, பின்னர் 14.11.25 அன்று நடைபெற்ற இயக்குனர்கள் குழு கூட்டத்தில் அங்கீகரிக்கப்பட்டுள்ளன. இந்த முடிவுகள் நிறுவனத்தின் சட்டப்பூர்வ தணிக்கையாளர்களால் "வரையறுக்கப்பட்ட மதிப்பாய்வுக்கு" உட்படுத்தப்பட்டுள்ளன. வரையறுக்கப்பட்ட மதிப்பாய்வு அறிக்கையில் எந்தத் தகுதிகளும் இல்லை. மதிப்பாய்வு அறிக்கை பங்குச் சந்தையில் தாக்கம் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளது மற்றும் நிறுவனத்தின் இணையதளத்தில் கிடைக்கிறது.
 - மேற்கண்ட முடிவுகள், நிறுவனங்கள் சட்டம் 2013ன் பிரிவு 133ன் கீழ் பரிந்துரைக்கப்பட்ட, அவ்வப்போது நிரூபிக்கப்பட்ட, நிறுவனங்கள் (தொழில்துறை தரநிலைகள்) விதிகள், 2015 (தொழில்துறை AS)ன் அங்கீகாரம் மற்றும் அளவிட்டுக் கொள்கைகளின்படி தயாரிக்கப்பட்டுள்ளன. மேலும், பொருத்தகூடிய அளவிற்கு, பிற அங்கீகரிக்கப்பட்ட கணக்கியல் நடைமுறைகள் மற்றும் கொள்கைகளின்படி தயாரிக்கப்பட்டுள்ளன.
 - கம்பெனியின் வர்த்தக செயல்பாடு ஒரு பிரிவுக்குள் அடங்கியுள்ளது "ஸ்டீல் டியூப்ஸ் உற்பத்தி" என்று உள்ளது மற்றும் விற்பனையில் பெருமளவு உள்ளதால் மார்ச்சுமேஷன் உள்ளது. எனவே இவை இரண்டு ஏன் 108 செயல்பாடு பிரிவில் வெளிப்படுத்துதல் தேவைகளை பிரதிபலிக்கிறது.
 - ஏப்ரல் 1, 2018 முதல், நிறுவனம் Ind AS 115 "வாடிக்கையாளர்களுடனான ஒப்பந்தங்களிலிருந்து வருவாய்" என்பதை ஏற்றுக்கொண்டது. நிர்வாகத்தால் மேற்கொள்ளப்பட்ட மதிப்பீட்டின் அடிப்படையில், அந்தக் காலகட்டத்தில் அங்கீகரிக்கப்பட்ட வருவாயில் எந்தவிதமான குறிப்பிடத்தக்க தாக்கமும் ஏற்படவில்லை.
 - எங்கெல்லாம் தேவையோ அங்கெல்லாம் கட்டத் தக்க கணக்குகள் ரீகரூப்/ மறுவகைப்படுத்தப்பட்டுள்ளது.

MAKKAL KURAL (TAMIL)

07-15-11-2025



தமிழ்நாடு ஸ்டீல் டியூப்ஸ் லிமிடெட்டுக்காக
ஒப்பம்/- என் கதர்சன்
முழு நேர இயக்குனர்
DIN: 08562284

இடம்: சென்னை
தேதி: 14.11.2025



TAMILNADU STEEL TUBES LTD

Regd. Office : No.22, 1st Floor, Wheatcroft Road,
Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600 034

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30-09-2025

Rs. in Lakhs

Standalone Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 30.09.2025

PART I

Particulars	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
	*3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended	6 months ended	6 months ended	Year Ended
	30-Sep-25 Unaudited	30-Jun-25 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-25 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	31-Mar-25 Audited
1 Income from operations						
(a) Net sales/income from operations	2,213.89	2,508.60	1,645.38	4,722.49	3,740.37	7,385.80
(b) Other Income	2.12	4.97	5.97	7.09	7.74	16.50
Total income from operations net	2,216.01	2,513.57	1,651.35	4,729.58	3,748.11	7,402.31
2 Expenses:						
(a) Cost of Raw Material Consumed	1,944.27	2,382.11	1,475.83	4,326.38	3,388.80	6,771.00
(b) Purchases of Stock in Trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
(c) Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work in progress and Stock in trade	(11.99)	(128.56)	(28.46)	(140.55)	(68.19)	(216.48)
(d) Employee benefits expense	136.61	124.44	105.38	261.06	214.74	426.49
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	11.73	10.89	7.08	22.61	14.12	34.42
(f) Finance costs	16.98	19.23	11.97	36.20	29.35	64.39
(g) Other expenses	104.08	100.10	73.56	204.18	153.21	309.88
Total expenses	2,201.67	2,508.21	1,645.36	4,709.89	3,732.02	7,389.69
3 Profit before Tax (1 - 2)	14.34	5.35	6.00	19.69	16.09	12.62
4 Tax expense						
Tax - Earlier Years	-	-	-	-	-	-
Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
Deferred Tax	(9.55)	(0.37)	(2.86)	(9.92)	(3.09)	(2.65)
Total Tax Expense (net)	(9.55)	(0.37)	(2.86)	(9.92)	(3.09)	(2.65)
5 Profit After Tax (PAT)	4.79	4.98	3.13	9.77	13.00	9.96
6 Other Comprehensive Income						
A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	(7.82)
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
B (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	(7.82)
Total Other Comprehensive Income for the period / Year (Comprising profit and other comprehensive income for the period)	-	-	-	-	-	-
7 Total Comprehensive Income for the period / Year (Comprising profit and other comprehensive income for the period)	4.79	4.98	3.13	9.77	13.00	2.14
8 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share Rs. 10 each)	512.48	512.48	512.48	512.48	512.48	512.48
9 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	-
10 Earnings per share (of Rs.10 /- each) (not annualised):						
(a) Basic	0.09	0.10	0.06	0.19	0.25	0.19
(b) Diluted	0.09	0.10	0.06	0.19	0.25	0.19
See accompanying note to the financial results						

NOTE:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 14.11.25. These results have been subjected to "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. The Limited Review Report does not contain any qualification. The Review Report has been filed with the Stock Exchange and is available on Company's website.
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of the Companies (Ind. Acc. Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), as amended from time to time, prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 and other recognised Accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- As the Company's business activity falls within a single segment viz. "Steel Tubes" and the sales substantially being in the domestic market, the same is reflective of the disclosure requirements of IND AS 108- Operating Segments.
- Effective 1st April 2018, the Company has adopted Ind AS 115 "Revenue from Contracts with customers". Based on the Assessment done by the Management, there is no material impact on the revenue recognised during the period.
- Figures of the previous period have been regrouped / reclassified wherever considered necessary.

TRINITY MIRROR (ENGLISH)

DATE-15.11.2025



for TAMILNADU STEEL TUBES LTD.

Sd/-
N SUDHARSAN
Wholtime Director
DIN - 08562284

PLACE : CHENNAI
DATE : 14.11.2025

PART II

PARTICULARS	(1)	(2)
	Unaudited As at 30-Sep-25	Audited As at 31-Mar-25
A ASSETS		
1 Non-Current Assets		
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment	324.06	274.75
(b) Investment Property	3.55	3.55
(c) Capital Work-in-Progress	-	-
(d) Goodwill	-	-
(e) Other Intangible Assets	-	-
(f) Financial Assets	-	-
(i) Investments	-	-
(ii) Trade Receivables	-	-
(iii) Loans	-	-
(iv) Deferred Tax Asset	0.41	10.33
(v) Other financial assets	40.46	32.74
(g) Other Non-Current Assets	38.74	38.74
Total Non-Current Assets	407.23	360.11
2 Current Assets		
(a) Inventories	1719.58	1,688.11
(b) Financial Assets		
(i) Investments	-	-
(ii) Trade Receivables	1,202.48	1,384.27
(iii) Cash and Cash Equivalents	5.62	154.16
(iv) Bank balance other than mentioned above	-	-
(v) Loans	-	-
(vi) Other financial assets	-	0.34
(c) Other Current Assets	66.66	85.56
(d) Assets classified as held for sale	-	-
Total Current Assets	2,994.34	3,312.45
Total Assets (1+2)	3,401.58	3,672.56
B EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1 Equity Capital	512.48	512.48
(a) Equity Capital	447.66	437.88
(b) Other Equity	960.14	950.36
Total Equity	960.14	950.36
2 Liabilities		
(a) Non Current Liabilities		
(i) Financial Liabilities		
- Borrowings	35.92	42.92
- Trade Payable	-	-
- Other Financial Liabilities	-	-
(ii) Provisions	101.03	94.12
(iii) Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)	-	-
(iv) Other non-current liabilities	1,322.00	1,322.00
Total Non-Current Liabilities	1,458.95	1,459.04
(b) Current Liabilities		
(i) Financial Liabilities		
- Borrowings	676.95	830.48
- Trade Payable	-	-
(ii) total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro-enterprises and small enterprises	207.80	320.48
- Other Financial Liabilities	1.98	1.98
(iii) Other Current Liabilities	21.67	22.71
(iii) Provisions	74.09	87.52
Total Current Liabilities	982.49	1,263.17
Total Liabilities	2,441.44	2,722.21
Total Equity and Liabilities	3,401.58	3,672.66